OWNER’S MANUAL
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLIES
MODELS DESCRIBED IN THIS MANUAL:
MM300SS/1  (120VAC, 60HZ, 300 WATTS)
MM600SS/1  (120VAC, 60HZ, 600 WATTS)
MM600SS/2  (230VAC, 50HZ, 600 WATTS)
MM900SS/1  (120VAC, 60HZ, 900 WATTS)
MM1200SS/1  (120VAC, 60HZ, 1200 WATTS)
MM1200SS/2  (230VAC, 50HZ, 1200 WATTS
MM1600SS/1  (120VAC, 60HZ, 1600 WATTS)
MM1600SS/2  (230VAC, 50HZ, 1600 WATTS)
MINUTEMAN Uninterruptible Power Supplies are manufactured by
Para Systems, inc. Each unit is full automatic, simple to use and
designed to be maintenance-free operation for years to come. Each
unit provides superior power protection for all sensitive electronic

• Avoid locations near water or excessive humidity.
• Avoid locations where the unit is exposed to direct sunlight.
DETERMINING LOAD REQUIREMENTS FOR SELECTION OF THE PROPER MINUTEMAN
UNIT
If you are unsure of the power requirements off your system, there are two ways to make that
determination.
1. Locate and identification plate on each piece of equipment which will be powered be the
MINUTEMAN. Then identification plate should state the power rating or current
requirement of the equipment in either watts or amps. If stated in amps, multiply by 120
volts to obtain the power required in watts. Then sum all the power requirements to obtain
total power required. MINUTEMAN units are available as follows:
MODEL     OUTPUT POWER AVAILABLE
MM300SS      300 WATTS
MM600SS      600 WATTS
MM900SS      900 WATTS
MM1200SS      1200 WATTS
MM1600SS      1600 WATTS
Larger, on-line units are also available for output loads of 1KVA, 3KVA, AND 5KVA.
2. To determine whether the MINUTEMAN unit purchased is large enough to handle your
existing equipment, in case the equipment does not have power requirements labeled, go
through the INSTALLATION AND TEST PROCEDURE. While running in the inverter mode, be